
74. 	 GENERAL. ZAWtir-rata 
• 

GLEAPTER 75. 

• [Published March 4, 1865.] 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter. ,129 of the generaIbms Of 
1861, entitled "en sot to amend chapter thirteen of [the] Invited 
statutes, enu tied of counties and oonnt,patisers: f' • 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is sen- 
ate and assembV,.do .  enact as follows 	 • 

pin•1 _17 of atm" SECTION 1. Section one (1) of chapter three hand- 
boar . red and ninety-nine- of the general taws :of eightien 

hundred and sixtyqlre (1862,) is lierehy- itaiended, ifu 
as to 'reed as fleotion* 1;.. ;  The eounty boatd 
of stipervisors of 'each of the organized co.:ninth* arthhi 
state; shall :consist Of three eleetors; one Co be- eleeted 
in and for each of the Isupersilsor:cfietriots hereinafter. 
mentioned; by :the qualified :voters of oath distrlet; -Vat 

-thOte coin ties *Inch-contain three or MM.'S &Wed* 
districts, there Shell -be elected one etipervieor rin• nd 
for each . assembly ...distriet, by the -qualified- votera -of: 
rife 	and in .thoie aountieiflithel.atheiti éem 
than three'arid an e*en . niunbei • of assenibly 
there shill be *fleeted one additional Supeivieorior.the: 
county at large, by the quilffied voOrs ef euth:eonlity.i 

First election—  At the first•  general .eleotion After the pesesge Of :thie term of office of  
ouponlson. 	Aat;* 'Wit on the Tuesday lucceeding.the first Mini-: 

day 	November, A. D. 1865,.those supervisore 
resenting the even numbered dietrict,"together with the 
supervisors' at 'large; 0111,11 be elected' for the ten* of 
twe years, slid until their successors_ are elected , apd 
qualified, and: 'those. supervisors 'representing the Odd' 
munbered districts, .for the term of one year, and Untir 

Tenn of aloe their succesenre are eleCted and qualified. At each fitIct■ after Ant *no- 
tion. 	 coedit% election- after the first, under this act, the su- 

perViiors shall be elected for the lull term of two years.- 
The Ant election under this act, shall be held on Tues-: 
day succeeding the first 'Monday of November, in the 
year eighteen hundred end sixty-five:' s • -. :• 

SECTION 2. This act shattake.effect and be in:fi:iioe 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 26, 1865. 


